
RESOLUTION NO. 1980-308 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR E~MPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. That the following appointments,.changes in 
rate, grade end classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No. Name Classification. Rate 

Effective 
Date 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
Data Systems Department: 

40-334     Mark Steiger Programmer-Fortran 
583 

589.00 Bi-Wk 08-17-80 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
3us Operations Department: 
(The following employees): Operator 437 6.86/9.20 Hr. 

6-049 
6-050 
6-051 
6-052 
6-053 
6-054 
7-444 
7-446 
7-447 
7-448 
7-450 

Linwood Garrett 
Marshall Garrett 
Essie Lee 
Willie Robinson 
Lynne Herron 
Darryl Walker 
James Smith 
Sandy Mills 
Rhonda Hanson 
Catherine Eaton 
Leroy Richards 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

PUBLIC RELATIONS DEPARTMENT 

40-421     Deborah Warren TO: Telephone 0p./ 8.11 Hr. 
Information Clerk 
271 

FROM: Stenographer 208 649.00 Bi-Wk 

CHARTER SERVICE DEPARTMENT 

40-304     Essie Borders TO: Clerk 202 

FROM: Mailroom Clerk 
195 

632.00 Bi-Wk 

542.50 Bi-Wk 

08-12-80 
08-12-80 
08-12-80 
08-12-80 
08-12-80 
08-12-80 
08-26-80 
08-26-80 
08-26-80 
08-26-80 
08-26-80 

08-25-80 

08-11-80 
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CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
C.R.T. Operations: 

40-215 Anita Miller TO: C.R.T. Telephone 
Operator 257 

565.00 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Clerk 102 509.50 Bi-Wk 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT 

40-003 Evelyn Armstrong TO: Administrative 
Assistant 404 

751.00 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Clerk Typist 
203 

632.00 Bi-Wk 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
~ail Operations Department: 
(The following employees) TO: Operator 437 6.86/9.80 Hr. 

1-032 
1-033 
1-036 
1-041 
1-044 
1-057 

Terry Elder 
Eugene Barker 
John McWilson 
Phillip Woods 
Miguel Crespo 
Charlie Thurman 

FROM: Part-time Operator 
438 

6.86/9.80 Hr. 

08-24-80 

Number of 
Positions 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

Classification Grade 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
C.R.T. Operations Department: 

12 C.R.T. Operator 137 1 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT~ 

1 

Adopted : 

Attest: 

September 2, i~80 

/ SecretaryUTreasurer 

Administrative Asst. 4 
404 

/ PresideJt 

09-14-8C 

09-14-80 

08-24-80 
08-24-80 
08-24-80 
08-24-80 
08-24-80 
08-24-80 

Effective 
Date 

09-02-80 

09-02-80 


