RESOLUTION NO. 1980-308

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No.	Name	Class	sification	Rate	Effective Date					
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS										
FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES Data Systems Department:										
40-334	0-334 Mark Steiger		mmer-Fortran	589.00 Bi-Wk	08-17-80					
Jus Oper	NS DIVISION ations Department: lowing employees):	Operator 437		6.86/9.20 Hr.						
6-049 6-050 6-051 6-052 6-053 6-054 7-444 7-446 7-447 7-448 7-450	Linwood Garrett Marshall Garrett Essie Lee Willie Robinson Lynne Herron Darryl Walker James Smith Sandy Mills Rhonda Hanson Catherine Eaton Leroy Richards				08-12-80 08-12-80 08-12-80 08-12-80 08-12-80 08-12-80 08-26-80 08-26-80 08-26-80 08-26-80					
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION										
PUBLIC F	ELATIONS DEPARTMENT									
40-421	Deborah Warren	TO:	Telephone Op./ Information Clerk 271	8.11 Hr.	08-25-80					
		FROM:	Stenographer 208	649.00 Bi-Wk						
CHARTER SERVICE DEPARTMENT										
40-304	Essie Borders	TO:	Clerk 202	632.00 Bi-Wk	08-11-80					
		FROM:	Mailroom Clerk 195	542.50 Bi-Wk						

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont)

				12 2011 (00112)					
OPERATION C.R.T. O	NS DIVISION perations:								
40-215	Anita Miller	TO:	C.R.T. Telephone Operator 257	565.00 Bi-Wk	09-14-80				
		FROM:	Clerk 102	509.50 Bi-Wk					
PERSONNEI	DEPARTMENT .								
40-003	Evelyn Armstrong	TO:	Administrative Assistant 404	751.00 Bi-Wk	09-14-80				
		FROM:	Clerk Typist 203	632.00 Bi-Wk					
CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE									
	S DIVISION								
(The foll	ations Department: owing employees)	TO:	Operator 437	6.86/9.80 Hr.					
		FROM:	Part-time Operator 438	6.86/9.80 Hr.					
1-032 1-033 1-036 1-041 1-044 1-057	Terry Elder Eugene Barker John McWilson Phillip Woods Miguel Crespo Charlie Thurman			08-24-80	08-24-80 08-24-80 08-24-80 08-24-80 08-24-80 08-24-80				
ESTABLISHING POSITIONS									
Number of Positions		Classi	fication	Grade	Effective Date				
OPERATION: C.R.T. Ope	S DIVISION erations Department:								
12		C.R.T.	Operator 137	1	09-02-80				
PERSONNEL	DEPARTMENT /								
1		Admini 404	strative Asst.	4	09-02-80				
Adopted: _	September 2, 1980		· Jony al	erfender.					
	Ros a Po		/ Testo						